Cabiya Distributor Corp.
Angel Cabiya | CEO
www.cabiyadistributor.com | 787-371-0100
Po Box 1752, Ciales, PR, 00638 | acabiya.cdc@gmail.com
Fluid Filtration
Separation
Equipment&
Assurance Test ing

54 round - 2.75” cartridge OD, 26” Housing Diameter
www.strainrite.com    |    800-487-3136 131
ORDER GUIDE
SRC20-30314FCC8
CARTRIDGE
LENGTH
CARTRIDGE
COUNT
INLET /
OUTLET
CONSTRUCTION
MATERIALS
END-CAP /
O-RING
31 4F30 C C8
ORDER OPTIONS - SRCI
VESSEL
SRCI Strainrite Industrial Duty
Cartridge Vessel SRCI Series
MATERIAL
B
PP
304 Stainless Steel
*Polypropylene
Cartridge Count
1, 4, 5, 7, 12
Element length
10, 20, 30, *40
Inlet/Outlet
3/4
1
2
2F
3
3F
4F
6F
*3/4″ NPT
*1″ NPT
2″ NPT
2″ RFF
3″ NPT
3″ RFF
4″ RFF
6″ RFF
o-ring
V
B
E
Fluorocarbon
Buna N
EPDM
ORDER OPTIONS - SRC26
VESSEL
SRV26 Strainrite Industrial Duty
Cartridge Vessel SRC26 Series
Element length
30, 40
Cartridge Count
54
Inlet/Outlet
6F 6″ FLG
Construction Materials
A
B
C
Carbon Steel
304 Stainless Steel
316 Stainless Steel
End-Cap
C1

Performance Characteristics - SINGLE CARTRIDGE
135
ORDER GUIDE
SRL251FABCSO
Bag
Size
INLET /
OUTLET
CONSTRUCTION
MATERIALS
closure options
1F25 ASRL BC SO
SRL 1-25 with Swing Bolt Closure design
(100 to 300 psi rating)
SRL-25-SB
Band Clamp Closure design
(100 psi rating)
Swing Away Closure design
(100 psi rating)
SRL-25-BC
SRL-25-SW
ORDER OPTIONS
VESSEL
SRL Strainrite Low Flow Series
bag size
3
4
25
50
#3 size bag*
#4 size bag*
#25 size bag*
#50 size bag*
Inlet/Outlet
1
1F
1TC
1.5
1.5F
1.5TC
2
2F
2TC
1″ NPT
1″ RFF
1″ Triclover
1.5″ NPT
1.5″ RFF
1.5″ Triclover
2″ NPT
2″ RFF
2″ Triclover
material
A
B
C
Carbon Steel
304 Stainless Steel
316 Stainless Steel
closure
BC

4.Vessel ID Profile O-ring Seal
Compression Plunger
ORDER GUIDE
SRX12FBSO
Bag
Size
CONSTRUCTION
MATERIALS
inlet /
outlet
options
1 2FSRX B SO
ORDER OPTIONS - SRX
VESSEL
SRX Strainrite X-tra Seal Series
bag size
1
2
#1 size bag
#2 size bag
Inlet/Outlet
2
2F
3
3F
4
4F
2″ NPT
2″ RFF
3″ NPT
3″ RFF
4″ NPT
4″ RFF
Materials
A
B
C
Carbon Steel
304 Stainless Steel
316 Stainless Steel
options
SAN
SO
EP
GT
ML
UM
U
SSB
Sanitary Design
Side Outlet
Electro Polish Finish
Differential Pressure Gauge Ports
Mesh-Lined Basket
Code Stamped
3rd Party ASME Code Inspected
Swing Bolts/Eye Nut Stainless Steel
ORDER OPTIONS - SRMX
VESSEL
SRMX Strainrite Multi-Bag
X-tra Seal Series
bag Count

Low Pressure Drop ASME Code stamp available on all vessels
3-piece ball valves standard Adjustable height tripod stand
ORDER GUIDE
SRHD22FAEP
Bag
Size
INLET /
OUTLET
CONSTRUCTION
MATERIALS
vessel
style
options
2F2 ASRHD - EP
This is not a comprehensive list. We can build
your vessel to suit your specifications.
Call one of our customer service representatives
for pricing and availability.
ORDER OPTIONS
VESSEL
SRHD Strainrite Heavy Duty Series
bag size
1
2
#1 size bag*
#2 size bag
Inlet/Outlet
2
2F
3
3F
4
4F
*2″ NPT
2″ RFF
*3″ NPT
3″ RFF
*4″ NPT
*4″ RFF
material
A
B
C
Carbon Steel
304 Stainless Steel
316 Stainless Steel
STYLE
-

SRVB-B42-4FV
SRVB-B62-6FV
ORDER GUIDE
SRVB-B4-24FV
construction
materials
Bag
count
INLET /
OUTLET
Bag
Size
o-ring options
2B 4 4FSRVB V -
This is not a comprehensive list. We can build
your vessel to suit your specifications.
Call one of our customer service representatives
for pricing and availability.
ORDER OPTIONS
VESSEL
SRVB Strainrite Value Design
Bag Vessel
material
B 304 Stainless Steel
bag count
 -
4
6
One bag
Four bags
Six bags
bag size
1
2
*#1 size bag
 #2 size bag
inlet/outlet
 2
2F
4F
6F
*2″ NPT
*2″ RFF
 4″ RFF
 **6″ RFF
o-ring
V
B
E
Fluorocarbon
*Buna N
*EPDM
Dual Side Out/Bottom Out
SO/BO
This suffix only applies to
SRVB-B1-2V and SRVB-B2-2V,
and is always and automatically
added to these 2 vessels only
*Single-bag units, special request only
*Single-bag units only
**Six bag count only
*Single-bag units only, Special request only
Purchased and packaged separately
srVB single bag
NPT option offers dual 2” outlet ports on bottom and side locations
Mounting legs are adjustable, providing flexibility for installation height and orientation volumes
srVB multi-bag

SMF9-8F
Rev. 01.2018
ORDER GUIDE
This is not a comprehensive list. We can build
your vessel to suit your specifications.
Call one of our customer service representatives
for pricing and availability.
SMF/HSMF standard features
Welded in baskets that eliminate bypass potential between basket and housing
Optional removable baskets for clean in place operations (SMF only) Inside/out flow direction that traps contaminants inside the element
High flow rates with low pressure drops Positive cover seal
Swing bolt closure for quick change outs ASME Code stamp available
150 PSI design pressure Adjustable height tripod stand
SMF Measurements
UNIT TYPE BASKET
COUNT
STANDARD
CONNECTION
A
Overall Height
B
Height to opening
C
Inlet to Outlet
D
Diameter
SMF 120 1 2″RFF 39″ *36″ 32″ 8.625″
SMF 140 1 2″RFF 59″ *56″ 52″ 8.625″
SMF 340 3 4″RFF 74″ 56″ 28″ 18″
SMF 640 6 6″RFF 74″ 57″ 28″ 24″
SMF 940 9 8″RFF 78″ 59″ 26″ 30″
SMF 1340 13 10″RFF 84″ 64″ 24″ 36″
*Vessel itself can be raised or lowered on the support legs.
hSMF Measurements
UNIT TYPE BASKET
COUNT
STANDARD
CONNECTION
*A
Overall Height
D
Diameter
SMF 140 1 2″RFF 48″ 8.6″
SMF 160 1 2″RFF 48″ 8.6″
SMF 340 3 4″RFF 60″ 18″
SMF 360 3 4″RFF 60″ 18″
SMF 740 7 6″RFF 64″ 24″
SMF 760 7 6″RFF 64″ 24″
SMF 1040 10 8″RFF 70″ 30″
SMF 1060 10 8″RFF 70″ 30″
SMF 1340 13 10″RFF 76″ 36″
SMF 1360 13 10″RFF 76″ 36″
*Fixed height
ORDER OPTIONS
VESSEL
SMF
HSMF
MAXX Flow Vessel
Horizontal MAXX Flow Vessel
element count